CH \$165.00 296156

ETAS ID: TM560560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		02/04/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cherokee Nation Entertainment, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	777 West Cherokee Street		
City:	Catoosa		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74015		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2961562	CHEROKEE HILLS GOLF CLUB	
Registration Number:	2961563	CHEROKEE CASINO RESORT	
Registration Number:	3139931	WILD POTATO BUFFET	
Registration Number:	3426163	TEAM CHEROKEE	
Registration Number:	2822523	WILL ROGERS DOWNS	
Registration Number:	3462128	OKLAHOMA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP OF POKER AT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0BN1-172913
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0924

DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Cherokee Nation Entertainment	, et al - trademark release#page1.tif
source=Cherokee Nation Entertainment	, et al - trademark release#page2.tif
source=Cherokee Nation Entertainment	, et al - trademark release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0925

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 4, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as the Administrative Agent ("Agent") for itself and for the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement) under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2008 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among CHEROKEE NATION ENTERTAINMENT, L.L.C. (formerly, Cherokee Nation Enterprises, L.L.C.), a tribal limited liability company wholly-owned by Cherokee Nation Businesses, L.L.C., , whose address is 777 West Cherokee Street, Catoosa, OK 74015, WILL ROGERS DOWNS, L.L.C., a tribal limited liability company wholly-owned by Cherokee Nation Entertainment, L.L.C., whose address is 20900 South 4200 Road, Claremore, OK 74017, and CHEROKEE HOTELS, L.L.C., a tribal limited liability company wholly-owned by Cherokee Nation Entertainment, L.L.C., whose address is 777 West Cherokee Street, Catoosa, OK 74015 (collectively, "Grantor"), and Agent. This Release is made in favor of Grantor.

To the extent set forth in the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders referred to therein, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's trademarks, trade names and service marks, trademark and service mark rights, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor, including, without limitation, those specific trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Security Agreement was recorded on September 22, 2008, at Reel/Frame 3857/0217 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges all of its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

-1-SMRH:4828-7245-3299.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Kevin D. Cooper

Title: Senior Vice President

-2-

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Cherokee Hills Golf Club	2961562	06/07/2005
Cherokee Casino Resort	2961563	06/07/2005
Wild Potato Buffet	3139931	09/05/2006
Team Cherokee ¹	3426163	05/13/2008
Will Rogers Downs	2822523	03/16/2004
Oklahoma State Championship of Poker at Cherokee Casino ²	3462128	07/08/2008

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 02/05/2020

¹ Listed in the Security Agreement as Serial Number 77265446 (Filing Date: 2007-08-27).

² Listed in the Security Agreement as Serial Number 77348276 (Filing Date: 2007-11-28).